m PTO-1595	8 - 22 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
Ť (###	
1	01438547
THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AN ease record the attached original documents or copy therec	(D TRAUEMAKK)
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LARAL GROUP LLC MRD 7.26.	
	Address: 500 Eastern Parkway
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Other - Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware	City: Farmingdale
	State/Country: New York
	Zip Code: 11735
	Individual citizenship
	Association
	General Partnership
	Limited partnership
	Corporation –
	Other - Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware
	Additional names and addresses attached? yes no
Nature of Conveyance	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	
Security Agreement	
Other -	
xecution Date: March 3, 2000	
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/206,052	2,233,269
Additional number	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 2
Name: Martin B. Pavane, Esq	
nternal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	
street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1210	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 1	0176 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
	deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and being, the foregoing the original document	
Martin B. Payane, Esq. July 24, 20	
Martin B. Pavane, Esq. Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0516

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LARAL GROUP LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LARAL GROUP LLC" TO "UNWIRED TECHNOLOGY
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

0567089

AUTHENTICATION:

07-19-00

001359958

2727513

8100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0517 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/07/2000 001114735 - 2727513

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

LARAL GROUP LLC

Laral Group LLC, a limited liability company organized under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certifies that effective on March 3, 2000, Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is <u>Unwired Technology LLC</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been duly executed by a Manager of Laral Group LLC on the 3rd day of March, 2000.

Laral Group LLC

Albert Nassi, Manager

243964.01 01 RECORDED: 07/26/2000 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002123 FRAME: 0518